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AN ACT to amend 814.66 (1) (a) and 814.66 (1) (b); and to create 814.66 (1) (a) l . a to e and 2 and 814.66 (1) (b) 1 . 
a to e and 2 of the statutes, relating to fees of the register in probate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- d. Is more than $100,000 but not more than 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: $200,000, a fee of $175 . 

SECTION 1 . 814.66 (1) (a) of the statutes is 
amended to read : 

814.66 (1) (a) Flo+ 1 . Prior to July 31, 1987, or the 
day after publication of the 1987-89 biennial budget 
act whichever occurs later, for filing a petition 
whereby any proceeding in estates of deceased persons 
is commenced, if the gross estate or value of the prop-
erty is Q10,000 �r toss ., fee of 10 ; if the gross estate4s 
more than S 10,000, a fee of Q. 1 of the am-e- unt 04 the 

3 . The fees shall be paid at the time of the filing of 
the inventory or other documents setting forth the 
value of the estate in the proceedings, and shall apply 
to inventories filed in testamentary trusts and to the 
proceeds passing by virtue of revocable inter vivos 
trusts . The fees fixed in this paragraph shall also be 
paid in survivorship proceedings, and in the survivor-
ship proceedings the value shall be based on the value 
of the property passing to the survivors. 

SECTION 2. 814.66 (1) (a) i . a to e and 2 of the 
statutes are created to read : 

814.66 (1) (a) l . a. Is $10,000 or less, a fee of $15. 

b . Is more than S 10,000 but not more than $50,000, 
a fee of $45. 

c . Is more than $50,000 but not more than 
$100,000, a fee of $90. 

2. On and after July 31, 1987, or the day after publi-
cation of the 1987-89 biennial budget act, whichever 
occurs later, for filing a petition whereby any proceed-
ing in estates of deceased persons is commenced, if the 
gross estate or value of the property is $10,000 or less, 
a fee of $10; if the gross estate is more than $10,000, a 
fee of 0.1 % of the amount of the gross estate . 

SECTION 3. 814.66 (1) (b) of the statutes is 
amended to read : 
814.66 (1) (b) ¬Ew l . Prior to July 31, 1987, or the 

day after publication of the 1987-89 biennial budget 
act, whichever occurs later, for filing a petition for 
guardianship of the estate under ch . 880 or an applica-
tion for conservatorship under ch . 880, if the gross 
estate or value of the property ' less, a fee 
�f ein. ;F*we,* eS*.,*e :s ,Rort, .�,einnnn .,ro �f 

3 . The fee shall be paid at the time of filing of the 
inventory or other documents setting forth the value 
of the estate in the proceedings . 
SECTION 4 . 814.66 (1) (b) 1 . a to e and 2 of the 

statutes are created to read : 
814.66 (1) (b) 1, a. Is $10,000 or less, a fee of $15. 

b. Is more than $10,000 but not more than $50,000, 
a fee of $45. 

e . Is more than $200,000, a fee of $300. 
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the estate under ch . 880 or an application for conser-
vatorship under ch . 880, if the gross estate or value of 
the property is $10,000 or less, a fee of $10; if the gross 
estate is more than $10,000, a fee of 0.1% of the 
amount of the gross estate . 
SECTION 5. Initial applicability . This act applies 

to fees collected on or after the effective date of this 
SECTION. 

c. Is more than $50,000 but not more than 
$100,000, a fee of $90. 
d. Is more than $100,000 but not more than 

$200,000, a fee of $175 . 
e . Is more than $200,000, a fee of $300 . 
2. On and after July 31, 1987, or the day after publi-

cation of the 1987-89 biennial budget act, whichever 
occurs later, for filing a petition for guardianship of 
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